DISTRICT
West Canton
North Canton
Center Pigeon
Lake Junaluska
Crabtree-lronduff
Cruso
Saunook
Maggie Valley
Clyde
Jonathan Creek
Fines Creek
Lake Logan
Waynesville Rural #1
Eagles Nest
Howell Mill
East Canton
Ivy Hill
Waynesville Rural #2
Waynesville Rural #3
Waynesville Rural #4
Waynesville Rural #5

Waynesville Rural #6

ACTUAL
TAX
RATE
FY 2012-13
0.100
0.0865
0.075
0.070
0.065
0.095
0.040
0.060
0.090
0.070
0.090
0.100
0.060

]

HAYWOOD COUNTY

HAYWOOD COUNTY
COMPARATIVE TAX RATES
ACTUAL ACTUAL
TAX TAX
RATE RATE
FY 2013-14 FY 2014-15

0.100 0.100
0.060 0.060
0.075 0.075
0.070 0.070
0.065 0.065
0.095 0.095
0.040 0.040
0.060 0.060
0.090 0.080
0.070 0.070
0.080 0.090
0.100 0.100
0.060 0.060

0 0

0 ]

0 0

0 0

ACTUAL
TAX
RATE
FY 2015-16
0.100
0.060
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.100
0.050
0.060
0.090
0.070
0.090
0.100
0.060
0.060
0.060
0

0

ACTUAL
TAX
RATE
FY 2016-17
0.100
0.070
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.100
0.050
0.0860
0.090
0.070
0.090
0.100
0.060
0.060
0.060
0.100

0.060

PROPOSED
TAX
RATE
FY 2017-18
0.100
0.070
0.075
0.075
0.075
0.100
0.050
0.060
0.090
0.070
0.090
0.100
0.060
0.060
0.060
0.100
0.060
0.060
0.060
0.060
0.060

0.060



HAYWOOD COUNTY
FIRE DISTRICTS SCHEDULE OF VALUES, RATES, LEVY AND BUDGET

REQUESTED FY 2017-2018

(col A) {col B) (col C) (col D) {col E) (col F) {col G)
FUND BAL FY 2017-18 FY 2017-18
FY 2017-18 USED FOR ESTIMATED REQUESTED REQUESTED FY 2017-18 REQUESTED
REQUESTED FY 2017-18 OTHER* NET TAX LEVY GROSS TAX LEVY ESTIMATED TAX RATE*
DISTRICT BUDGET BUDGET TAXES (colA- B&C) (col DI97.276%) TOTAL VALUE  (col E x 100/col F)
[Exampie 27,250 1,000 3,750 22,500 23,130 51,000,000 0.@
FO1 West Canton 64,000 1,000 63,000 64,764 64,535,523 0.100
F02 North Canton 325,000 30,000 2,000 293,000 301,205 429,078,824 0.070
F03 Center Pigeon 422,601 52,772 3,200 366,629 376,896 502,528,188 0.075
FO4 Junaluska 391,500 1,800 389,700 400,613 536,054,630 0.075
FO5 Crabtree/lronduff 281,641 1,200 280,441 288,204 381,847,256 0.075
F06 Cruso 168,500 2,500 1,400 164,600 169,209 168,495,835 0.100
F08 Saunook 312,000 125,000 1,000 186,000 191,209 384,479,498 0.050
F09 Maggie Valley 671,000 14,816 3,200 652,084 671,269 1,109,957,685 0.060
F10 Clyde/Central Haywood 385,500 3,000 382,500 393,211 434,697 871 0090
F11 Jonathan Creek 465,000 60,000 3,800 401,200 412,435 586,508,884 0.070
F14 Fines Creek 167,373 1,200 166,173 170,826 188,759,024 0.090
F15 Lake Logan/Cecil 135,500 1,200 134,300 138,061 137,721,943 0.100
F16 Waynesville Rural #1 187,500 800 186,700 191,928 321,365,949 0.060
F17 Eagles Nest 11,850 0 11,850 12,182 20,414,5-49 0.060
F18 Howell Mill 3,800 0 3,800 3,906 6,530,466 0.060
F19 East Canton 8,750 0 8,750 8,995 8,965,701 0.100
F20 Ivy Hill 5,200 0 5,200 5,346 8,892,517 0.060
F21 Waynesville Rural #2 - 0 Not Avallable 0.060
F22 Waynesville Rural #3 685 685 704 1,179,390 0.060
F23 Waynesville Rural #4 73 73 75 126,000 0.060
F24 Waynesville Rural #5 1,215 1,215 1,249 2,077,024 0.060
F25 Waynesville Rural #6 520 520 535 890,818 0.060

*Includes estimated taxes collected for prior years and interest

**Round to the nearest half cent - example: .054 = 055, or .059 = .060. Do not exceed 10 cents per $100 valuation.



DISTRICT
Maggie Valley Country Club
Forest Park
QOak Park
Wildcat Run
Walker in the Hills
Upper Chestnut Grove
Norman Road
Tuscola Park

Fox Run

Sugar Valley Springs

ACTUAL
TAX
RATE
FY 2012-13
0.140
0.080
0.100
0.150
0.095
0.160
0.150
0.110

0.150

HAYWOOD COUNTY
ROAD DISTRICTS
COMPARATIVE TAX RATES

ACTUAL
TAX
RATE
FY 2013-14
0.140
0.080
0.100
0.150
0.095
0.160
0.150
0.110

0.150

ACTUAL
TAX
RATE
FY 2014-15
0.140
0.080
0.100
0.150
0.095
0.160
0.150
0.110
0.150

0.120

ACTUAL
TAX
RATE
FY 2015-16
0.140
0.080
0.100
0.150
0.095
0.160
0.150
0.080
0.150

0.120

ACTUAL
TAX
RATE
FY 2016-17
0.200
0.080
0.100
0.150
0.095
0.160
0.150
0.100
0.150

0.120

PROPOSED
TAX
RATE

FY 2017-18
0.200
0.080
0.100
0.150
0.095
0.160
0.150
0.100
0.150

0.120



HAYWOOD COUNTY
ROAD SERVICE DISTRICTS SCHEDULE OF VALUES, RATES, LEVY AND BUDGET
REQUESTED FY 2017-2018

(col A) (col B) (col D) (col E) (col F)

FUND BAL FY 2017-18 FY 2017-18 USED FOR

FY 2017-18 USED FOR REQUESTED REQUESTED FY 2017-18 REQUESTED

REQUESTED FY 2017-18 NET TAX LEVY GROSS TAX LEVY ESTIMATED TAX RATE**
DISTRICT BUDGET BUDGET (colA- B&C) (col D/97.276%) TOTAL VALUE (col E x 100/col F)
Example 10,000 2,000 7,800 8,018 9,950,000 0.081
RO1 Maggie Valley CC 153,500 12,000 141,500 145,486 72,698,238 0.200
RO2 Forest Park 72,468 61,713 10,755 11 ,(;58 13,819,802 0.080
RO3 Oak Park 22,500 22,500 23,1-34 22,646,138 0.100
RO4 Wildcat 4,330 4,330 4,4:52 2,967,721 0.150
RO5 Walker in the Hills 40,000 27,830 12,170 12,5-13 13,115,143 0.095
RO6 Upper Chestnut 8,400 - 8,400 8,(;37 5,382,842 0.160
RO7 Norman Road 9,075 3,260 5,815 5.5579 4,352,016 0.150
RO8 Tuscola Park 6,950 6,950 7,1-46 7,137,599 0.100
RO9 Fox Run 8,350 8,350 8.5-85 5,707,001 0.150
R10 Sugar Valley Springs 6,450 - 6,450 6,6-32 5,429,723 0.120

** Round to the nearest half cent - example: .054 = .055, or .059 = .060.




HAYWOOD COUNTY

SANITARY DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF VALUES, RATES, LEVY AND BUDGET

RECOMMENDED FY 2017-2018

(col A) (col D) (col E) (col F) (col G)
FY 201718 FY 2017-18 FY 201718 FY 2017-18
FY 2017-18
NET TAX LEVY  GROSS TAXLEVY ESTIMATED TAX RATE**
DISTRICT BUDGET (colA- B&C) (col D/97.276%) VALUE (col E x 100/col F)
[Example 10,000 7,800 8,018 10,000,000 0.08 |
S01 Junaluska 224,500 224,500 230,787 382,382,960 0.060

Includes Estimated Prior Years Taxes and Interest
Round to the nearest half cent - ex. .054 = .055



