

**HAYWOOD COUNTY  
HAYWOOD COUNTY  
COMPARATIVE TAX RATES**

<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b>ACTUAL TAX RATE FY 2012-13</b>	<b>ACTUAL TAX RATE FY 2013-14</b>	<b>ACTUAL TAX RATE FY 2014-15</b>	<b>ACTUAL TAX RATE FY 2015-16</b>	<b>ACTUAL TAX RATE FY 2016-17</b>	<b>PROPOSED TAX RATE FY 2017-18</b>
West Canton	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.100
North Canton	0.065	0.060	0.060	0.060	0.070	0.070
Center Pigeon	0.075	0.075	0.075	0.075	0.075	0.075
Lake Junaluska	0.070	0.070	0.070	0.075	0.075	0.075
Crabtree-Ironduff	0.065	0.065	0.065	0.075	0.075	0.075
Cruso	0.095	0.095	0.095	0.100	0.100	0.100
Saunook	0.040	0.040	0.040	0.050	0.050	0.050
Maggie Valley	0.060	0.060	0.060	0.060	0.060	0.060
Clyde	0.090	0.090	0.090	0.090	0.090	0.090
Jonathan Creek	0.070	0.070	0.070	0.070	0.070	0.070
Fines Creek	0.090	0.090	0.090	0.090	0.090	0.090
Lake Logan	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.100
Waynesville Rural #1	0.060	0.060	0.060	0.060	0.060	0.060
Eagles Nest	0	0	0	0.060	0.060	0.060
Howell Mill	0	0	0	0.060	0.060	0.060
East Canton	0	0	0	0	0.100	0.100
Ivy Hill	0	0	0	0	0.060	0.060
Waynesville Rural #2						0.060
Waynesville Rural #3						0.060
Waynesville Rural #4						0.060
Waynesville Rural #5						0.060
Waynesville Rural #6						0.060

HAYWOOD COUNTY  
FIRE DISTRICTS SCHEDULE OF VALUES, RATES, LEVY AND BUDGET  
REQUESTED FY 2017-2018

DISTRICT	(col A) FY 2017-18 REQUESTED BUDGET	(col B) FUND BAL USED FOR FY 2017-18 BUDGET	(col C) ESTIMATED OTHER* TAXES	(col D) FY 2017-18 REQUESTED NET TAX LEVY (col A - B & C)	(col E) FY 2017-18 REQUESTED GROSS TAX LEVY (col D/97.276%)	(col F) FY 2017-18 ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE	(col G) REQUESTED TAX RATE** (col E x 100/col F)
<b>Example</b>	<b>27,250</b>	<b>1,000</b>	<b>3,750</b>	<b>22,500</b>	<b>23,130</b>	<b>51,000,000</b>	<b>0.045</b>
F01 West Canton	64,000		1,000	63,000	64,764	64,535,523	0.100
F02 North Canton	325,000	30,000	2,000	293,000	301,205	429,078,824	0.070
F03 Center Pigeon	422,601	52,772	3,200	366,629	376,896	502,528,188	0.075
F04 Junaluska	391,500		1,800	389,700	400,613	536,054,630	0.075
F05 Crabtree/Ironduff	281,641		1,200	280,441	288,294	381,847,256	0.075
F06 Cruso	168,500	2,500	1,400	164,600	169,209	168,495,835	0.100
F08 Saunook	312,000	125,000	1,000	186,000	191,209	384,479,498	0.050
F09 Maggie Valley	671,000	14,816	3,200	652,984	671,269	1,109,957,685	0.060
F10 Clyde/Central Haywood	385,500		3,000	382,500	393,211	434,697,871	0.090
F11 Jonathan Creek	465,000	60,000	3,800	401,200	412,435	586,598,884	0.070
F14 Fines Creek	167,373		1,200	166,173	170,826	188,759,024	0.090
F15 Lake Logan/Cecil	135,500		1,200	134,300	138,061	137,721,943	0.100
F16 Waynesville Rural #1	187,500		800	186,700	191,928	321,365,949	0.060
F17 Eagles Nest	11,850		0	11,850	12,182	20,414,549	0.060
F18 Howell Mill	3,800		0	3,800	3,906	6,530,466	0.060
F19 East Canton	8,750		0	8,750	8,995	8,965,701	0.100
F20 Ivy Hill	5,200		0	5,200	5,346	8,892,517	0.060
F21 Waynesville Rural #2				-	0	Not Available	0.060
F22 Waynesville Rural #3	685			685	704	1,179,390	0.060
F23 Waynesville Rural #4	73			73	75	126,000	0.060
F24 Waynesville Rural #5	1,215			1,215	1,249	2,077,024	0.060
F25 Waynesville Rural #6	520			520	535	890,818	0.060

\*Includes estimated taxes collected for prior years and interest

\*\*Round to the nearest half cent - example: .054 = .055, or .059 = .060. Do not exceed 10 cents per \$100 valuation.

**HAYWOOD COUNTY  
ROAD DISTRICTS  
COMPARATIVE TAX RATES**

<b>DISTRICT</b>	<b>ACTUAL TAX RATE FY 2012-13</b>	<b>ACTUAL TAX RATE FY 2013-14</b>	<b>ACTUAL TAX RATE FY 2014-15</b>	<b>ACTUAL TAX RATE FY 2015-16</b>	<b>ACTUAL TAX RATE FY 2016-17</b>	<b>PROPOSED TAX RATE FY 2017-18</b>
Maggie Valley Country Club	0.140	0.140	0.140	0.140	0.200	0.200
Forest Park	0.080	0.080	0.080	0.080	0.080	0.080
Oak Park	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.100
Wildcat Run	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150
Walker in the Hills	0.095	0.095	0.095	0.095	0.095	0.095
Upper Chestnut Grove	0.160	0.160	0.160	0.160	0.160	0.160
Norman Road	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150
Tuscola Park	0.110	0.110	0.110	0.080	0.100	0.100
Fox Run	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150	0.150
Sugar Valley Springs	-	-	0.120	0.120	0.120	0.120

**HAYWOOD COUNTY**  
**ROAD SERVICE DISTRICTS SCHEDULE OF VALUES, RATES, LEVY AND BUDGET**  
**REQUESTED FY 2017-2018**

DISTRICT	(col A) FY 2017-18 REQUESTED BUDGET	(col B) FUND BAL USED FOR FY 2017-18 BUDGET	(col D) FY 2017-18 REQUESTED NET TAX LEVY (col A - B & C)	(col E) FY 2017-18 REQUESTED GROSS TAX LEVY (col D/97.276%)	(col F) FY 2017-18 ESTIMATED TOTAL VALUE	USED FOR REQUESTED TAX RATE** (col E x 100/col F)
<b>Example</b>	<b>10,000</b>	<b>2,000</b>	<b>7,800</b>	<b>8,018</b>	<b>9,950,000</b>	<b>0.081</b>
RO1 Maggie Valley CC	153,500	12,000	141,500	145,486	72,698,238	0.200
RO2 Forest Park	72,468	61,713	10,755	11,058	13,819,802	0.080
RO3 Oak Park	22,500		22,500	23,134	22,646,138	0.100
RO4 Wildcat	4,330		4,330	4,452	2,967,721	0.150
RO5 Walker in the Hills	40,000	27,830	12,170	12,513	13,115,143	0.095
RO6 Upper Chestnut	8,400	-	8,400	8,637	5,382,842	0.160
RO7 Norman Road	9,075	3,260	5,815	5,979	4,352,016	0.150
RO8 Tuscola Park	6,950		6,950	7,146	7,137,599	0.100
RO9 Fox Run	8,350		8,350	8,585	5,707,001	0.150
R10 Sugar Valley Springs	6,450	-	6,450	6,632	5,429,723	0.120

\*\* Round to the nearest half cent - example: .054 = .055, or .059 = .060.

HAYWOOD COUNTY  
**SANITARY DISTRICT SCHEDULE OF VALUES, RATES, LEVY AND BUDGET**  
**RECOMMENDED FY 2017-2018**

	(col A)	(col D)	(col E)	(col F)	(col G)
	FY 2017-18	FY 2017-18	FY 2017-18	FY 2017-18	FY 2017-18
		NET TAX LEVY	GROSS TAX LEVY	ESTIMATED	TAX RATE**
DISTRICT	BUDGET	(col A - B & C)	(col D/97.276%)	VALUE	(col E x 100/col F)
<b>Example</b>	<b>10,000</b>	<b>7,800</b>	<b>8,018</b>	<b>10,000,000</b>	<b>0.08</b>
S01 Junaluska	224,500	224,500	230,787	382,382,960	0.060

\* Includes Estimated Prior Years Taxes and Interest

\*\* Round to the nearest half cent - ex. .054 = .055